
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4832
ANSWERED ON:23.05.2006
INDUSTRIAL POLICY IN ASSAM
Audikesavulu Shri D.K.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether State Government of Assam has requested the Government for extending benefits/various exemptions under the North Eastern Industrial Policy, 1997 to industrial complexes of wood based industry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the decision taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI KAMAL NATH)

(a) & (b): While the Government of Assam had sent some proposals indicating survey numbers of Land for declaring the locations as notified areas by the Department of Revenue, the nature of industry (either wood based or otherwise) was not specifically mentioned.
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